TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Clubs, LLC	04/22/2004	04/23/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
		04/23/2004	COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vinesse, LLC
Street Address:	822 Hampshire Rd.
City:	Westlake Village
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491945	AMERICAN CELLARS WINE CLUB
Registration Number:	3030147	CALIFORNIA TREASURES CALIFORNIA TREASURES WINE CLUB
Serial Number:	78285915	CALIFORNIA TREASURES WINE CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara Miller

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamara Miller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0642

900049645

Signature:	/Tamara Miller/
Date:	05/24/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=AC name chg to Vin#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0643 5778-LLC

LLC-CN





MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.		
Before Completing this Form Please Read the Instructions	s on the Back. FILI	NG FEE \$35.00
1. Name of Company:		
American Clubs, LLC		
List the name of this comp	pany prior to filing this amendment.	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization for this AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPLETE AN OPTION TO THAT OPTION.	s Limited Liability Company are an N ONLY IF YOU ARE CHANGING	nended. COMPLETE AS MANY THE INFORMATION RELATED
2. The company name is changed to: (see instructions in No. 2	2 on the reverse side prior to comp	leting)
Vinesse, LLC		
3. The registered office address is changed to:		
		MN
Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural Route Box (P. 0. Box is Unacceptable)	Number City	State ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to: 5.	The duration, in years, of the artic changed to:	les of organization is
6. Business mailing address: (if different from registered office	e address)	
Address	City	State ZIP Code
Address 7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows:	City	
	City ows:	STATE OF MINNESOTA
	City Ows:	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE STATE
	City Ows: ATO 23 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE STATE OF STA
	City Ows: ATO 23 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4 /4	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE STATE OF STA
	City Dws: ATOZZAMIZÁ STATZ TO TA D di zicht focit	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE STATE D STATE APR 23 2004 Many hiffman
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as folk	City Ows: ATOS: MARK STATE TO TAI D SI SINT TO PODO GIERA IN BROOSE TO LOST	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAPR 23 2004 Many Higher Secretary of State
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as folks. This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota amendment and I further certify that Dunderstand that by significant process.	City Ows: ATORNO MARKET TO THE STATE TO THE STATE OF TH	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAPR 23 2004 Mory Hilliam Secretary of State that I am authorized to execute this
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows: This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota amendment and I further certify that Junderstand that by signorth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if had signed	City Ows: District to the content of the content	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED Many Hillian Secretary of State that I am authorized to execute this to the perialties of perjury as set
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as folks. This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota amendment and I further certify that Dunderstand that by significant process.	City Ows: ATORNO MARKET TO THE STATE TO THE STATE OF TH	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 23 2004 Secretary of State that I am authorized to execute this to the perialities of perjury as set
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows: This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota amendment and I further certify that Tunderstand that by signorth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if had signed Original Signature	City Discrete Statutes Chapter 322B. I certify to this amendment, I am subject this amendment under oath. 1 (Lawrence D. Dutra, Chi	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 23 2004 Secretary of State that I am authorized to execute this to the perialities of perjury as set
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows: This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota amendment and I further certify that Junderstand that by signorth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if had signed	City Ows: District to the content of the content	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 23 2004 Secretary of State that I am authorized to execute this to the penalties of perjury as set

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

MN060 - 08/14/2003 C T System Online